

**RESOLUTION NO. 2018-126**

**AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2017-64  
APPROVE PAYMENT NO. 3 FOR CONTRACT FOR THE OLD YORK ROAD  
SHARED USE PATH – PHASE II  
TO RICHARD T. BARRETT PAVING COMPANY, INC.  
400 PROSPECT STREET, TRENTON, NJ 08618  
TO INCLUDE CHANGE ORDER NO. 2**

**WHEREAS**, on February 15, 2017, the Township Council of the Township of Florence authorized payment No. 3 in the amount of \$12,960.71 to Richard A. Barrett Paving Co., Inc.; and

**WHEREAS**, Township Engineer, James F. Biegen, P.E., C.M.E. submitted Change Order No. 2, decreasing the contract total by \$40,401.42 (see Schedule A attached); and

**WHEREAS**, Change Order No. 2 was not included on Resolution No. 2017-64 and the balance of \$40,401.42 remained on the contract account; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Council of the Township of Florence, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, that Resolution 2017-64 is being amended to include Change Order No. 2 – a decrease in the contract total of \$40,401.42.

\*\*\*\*\*

\*\*\*\*\*

\*\*\*\*\*

**Certification of Funds by CFO:**

<u>Account</u>	<u>Amount</u>
General Capital Fund Ordinance #2011-03	(\$40,401.42)



**Sandra A. Blacker, CFO**

\*\*\*\*\*

\*\*\*\*\*

\*\*\*\*\*

I, **NANCY L. ERLSTON**, Clerk of the Township of Florence, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the certification of available funds has been provided to the governing body and that the foregoing is a true copy of the Resolution approved by Township Council at their May 2, 2018 meeting.



**Nancy L. Erlston, RMC**  
Township Clerk

*Note: This Resolution amends the Resolution 2017-64 to include Change Order No. 2 (\$40,401.42)*